
Population total Live births Deaths Excess of births In-migration1 Emigration1 Net migrations
Population 
increase23

Population 
increase (per 

cent)23

2004 58280 575 638 -63 2146 2399 -253 -413 -0.7
2005 57867 569 583 -14 2109 2427 -318 -354 -0.6
2006 57513 603 627 -24 2054 2671 -617 -598 -1
2007 56915 565 666 -101 2236 2559 -323 -395 -0.7
2008 56520 527 593 -66 2111 2303 -192 -378 -0.7
2009 56142 546 627 -81 2225 2281 -56 -208 -0.4
2010 55934 507 608 -101 2302 2434 -132 -299 -0.5
2011 55635 492 621 -129 2532 2367 165 -4 0
2012 55631 444 620 -176 2562 2291 271 21 0
2013 55652 472 639 -167 2588 2349 239 -33 -0.1
2014 55619 481 597 -116 2569 2437 132 -45 -0.1
2015 55574 469 609 -140 2558 2414 144 12 0
2016 55586 448 597 -149 2779 2594 185 -42 -0.1
2017 55544 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

Source: Statistics Norway

1Migration to/from other localities in Norway and abroad.
2Population growth is calculated as the difference between the population at 1 January in the year in question and that at 1 January in the following year. Due to the recording routines 
3The area of activity of the Sami Parliament subsidy schemes for business development (STN). Based on the 2015 definition of the STN area.
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